



ALLERGEN INFORMATION

Last Updated: 07/03/2025

PLEASE BE AWARE THAT ALTHOUGH ALLERGENS MAY NOT BE DIRECTLY IN THE PRODUCTS, ALL CUPCAKES ARE MADE IN A DOMESTIC KITCHEN THAT USES NUTS, EGGS, DAIRY, GLUTEN, CEREALS, MILK, SOYA, FRUIT, ALCOHOL AND PEANUTS.

The Little Cupcake House hold no responsibility for any ingredient contaminated at source, or any harm that may occur.

The Little Cupcake House cannot guarantee that any cupcakes are allergen free.

The Little Cupcake House are unable to produce gluten free or dairy free products.

All our cupcakes contain allergens in **bold**: celery, **cereals containing gluten; wheat flour**, crustaceans, **eggs**, fish, lupin, **milk**, molluscs, mustard, peanuts, sesame, soybeans, sulphur dioxide and sulphites, tree nuts and soya.

All allergens are clearly labelled on all our boxes for your reference.

IMPORTANT NOTE: Professional food colour additives are used. The manufacturers of these state that their factories are used for various allergens and therefore, they cannot guarantee they are allergen free. Food colour additives could contain E-numbers.

Warning: E110, E104, E122, E129, E102, E124 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.

For any additional information regarding allergens, please contact me directly at info@thelittlecupcakehouse.com